

MINGO COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MINGO COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
MINGO COUNTY AQUAPONICS FACILITY
BID TABULATION
THRASHER PROJECT # 101-030-3155
Bid Opening: Friday, August 18, 2017 at 1:00 P.M.

| Item | Qty. | Description | FAMCO Huntington, WV WV License #000408 | | Main Street Builders, LLC Princeton, WV WV License #035914 | | Mike Enyart & Sons, Inc. South Point, OH WV License #040182 | |
|------------------|-------|--|---|---------------------|--|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST |
| 1 | 1 | LS Mobilization/Demobilization | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | 24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 2 | 1 | LS Pre-Construction Video of Project Area | 18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | 2,025.00 | \$2,025.00 | 6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 3 | 1 | LS Erosion and Sediment Controls | 7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | 30,600.00 | \$30,600.00 | 12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 4 | 6,010 | CY Building Over - Excavation | 17.75 | \$106,677.50 | 6.75 | \$40,567.50 | 32.58 | \$195,805.80 |
| 5 | 1 | LS Clearing and Grubbing | 23,500.00 | \$23,500.00 | 209,125.00 | \$209,125.00 | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 6 | 400 | CY Earthwork | 15.00 | \$6,000.00 | 6.75 | \$2,700.00 | 280.96 | \$112,384.00 |
| 7 | 1 | EA Stabilized Construction Entrance | 2,350.00 | \$2,350.00 | 3,985.00 | \$3,985.00 | 10,080.00 | \$10,080.00 |
| 8 | 132 | LF 18" HDPE Storm Drain | 38.00 | \$5,016.00 | 45.45 | \$5,999.40 | 91.24 | \$12,043.68 |
| 9 | 100 | LF Rock Lined Ditch | 26.00 | \$2,600.00 | 87.75 | \$8,775.00 | 40.20 | \$4,020.00 |
| 10 | 225 | LF Grass Lined Ditch | 14.00 | \$3,150.00 | 27.00 | \$6,075.00 | 6.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 11 | 3 | EA Rock Outlet Protection | 750.00 | \$2,250.00 | 2,295.00 | \$6,885.00 | 2,040.00 | \$6,120.00 |
| 12 | 2 | EA Concrete Headwall | 1,900.00 | \$3,800.00 | 2,700.00 | \$5,400.00 | 3,972.00 | \$7,944.00 |
| 13 | 560 | LF Super Silt Fence | 12.00 | \$6,720.00 | 10.80 | \$6,048.00 | 9.61 | \$5,381.60 |
| 14 | 430 | LF Guardrail | 31.00 | \$13,330.00 | 75.00 | \$32,250.00 | 36.00 | \$15,480.00 |
| 15 | 2,035 | SY Fabric for Separation | 1.80 | \$3,663.00 | 2.00 | \$4,070.00 | 2.40 | \$4,884.00 |
| 16 | 163 | TN HMA Wearing Course, Type I | 134.00 | \$21,842.00 | 150.00 | \$24,450.00 | 249.60 | \$40,684.80 |
| 17 | 325 | TN HMA Wearing Course, Type I | 120.25 | \$39,081.25 | 136.00 | \$44,200.00 | 192.00 | \$62,400.00 |
| 18 | 452 | CY Aggregate Base Course, Class 0 | 104.50 | \$47,234.00 | 117.00 | \$52,884.00 | 108.00 | \$48,816.00 |
| 19 | 1 | LS Parking Lot Striping | 1,750.00 | \$1,750.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 4,800.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 20 | 100 | SY Concrete Sidewalk | 78.50 | \$7,850.00 | 87.75 | \$8,775.00 | 240.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 21 | 1,168 | LF 2" PVC C-900 Waterline | 25.00 | \$29,200.00 | 23.00 | \$26,864.00 | 37.76 | \$44,103.68 |
| 22 | 1,168 | LF 4" SCH. 80 PVC Casing | 11.85 | \$13,840.80 | 24.00 | \$28,032.00 | 10.00 | \$11,680.00 |
| 23 | 1 | EA 1 1/4" Pressure Inline Cleanout | 1,850.00 | \$1,850.00 | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | 1,005.00 | \$1,005.00 |
| 24 | 1 | EA 1-1/4" Combination Vacuum / Air Release Valve | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | 1,205.00 | \$1,205.00 |
| 25 | 1 | EA Water Meter Setting | 3,680.00 | \$3,680.00 | 8,800.00 | \$8,800.00 | 3,600.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 26 | 2 | EA 2" Gate Valve, Complete with Box and Lid | 550.00 | \$1,100.00 | 2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | 816.00 | \$1,632.00 |
| 27 | 1 | EA Water line Tie-Ins, Complete | 2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | 5,900.00 | \$5,900.00 | 3,480.00 | \$3,480.00 |
| 28 | 1,090 | LF 1.25" PVC SDR-17 CI 250-Forcemain | 24.00 | \$26,160.00 | 17.60 | \$19,184.00 | 35.70 | \$38,913.00 |
| 29 | 20 | LF 8" SDR-35 Sewer Line | 27.00 | \$540.00 | 6.75 | \$135.00 | 40.56 | \$811.20 |
| 30 | 1 | EA 8" SDR-35 Sanitary Cleanout | 650.00 | \$650.00 | 720.00 | \$720.00 | 474.00 | \$474.00 |
| 31 | 1.0 | LS Lift Station, Complete in Place | 54,500.00 | \$54,500.00 | 63,450.00 | \$63,450.00 | 81,483.60 | \$81,483.60 |
| 32 | 1 | EA Connect to Existing Manhole | 2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | 540.00 | \$540.00 | 4,800.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 33 | 1.2 | AC Seeding and Mulching | 6,800.00 | \$8,160.00 | 4,000.00 | \$4,800.00 | 26,148.00 | \$31,377.60 |
| 34 | 32 | LF 2" HDPE Gasline | 22.00 | \$704.00 | 6.75 | \$216.00 | 90.00 | \$2,880.00 |
| 35 | 20 | LF 6" Steel Casing | 46.00 | \$920.00 | 27.00 | \$540.00 | 56.16 | \$1,123.20 |
| TOTAL BID | | | | \$479,518.55 | | \$683,694.90 | | \$841,762.16 |

Prepared By: **THRASHER**

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

